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Social Assistance Caseload TrendsSocial Assistance Caseload TrendsSocial Assistance Caseload TrendsSocial Assistance Caseload Trends

Caseload

Month Extended 
Benefits

April

June

Average Average Average Average 
MonthlyMonthlyMonthlyMonthly

Interim

5,893

Transitional 
Assistance

1,286 16,514

5,907 1,227 16,351

23,693

May 5,900 1,249 16,470

July

September

August

October

December

November

January

March

February

5,923 1,155 16,136

5,931 1,112 16,020

5,930 1,127 16,027

5,945 1,094 15,840

5,937 1,089 15,701

5,948 1,074 15,722

5,932 1,188 15,850

5,953 1,261 15,929

5,947 1,233 15,832

23,619

23,485

23,214

23,084

23,063

22,879

22,744

22,727

22,970

23,012

23,143

Total

5,929 1,175 16,033 23,136

Recipients

Extended 
Benefits

Interim

6,730

Transitional 
Assistance

1,477 31,981

6,735 1,385 31,639

40,188

6,739 1,435 31,882

6,745 1,286 31,209

6,744 1,263 30,965

6,737 1,293 30,940

6,755 1,261 30,605

6,749 1,274 30,164

6,760 1,237 30,254

6,754 1,395 30,425

6,789 1,457 30,595

6,779 1,424 30,439

40,056

39,759

39,240

38,970

38,972

38,621

38,251

38,187

38,574

38,642

38,841

Total

6,751 1,349 30,925 39,025

Corporate Data & Analysis Unit (Department of Social Development)

Generated by:

Friday, October 18, 2013

On:


