

Social Assistance Caseload Trends

Average Monthly Caseload and Recipients - March 2009

	Caseload				Recipients			
Month	Extended Benefits	Interim	Transitional Assistance	Total	Extended Benefits	Interim	Transitional Assistance	Total
April	5,893	1,286	16,514	23,693	6,730	1,477	31,981	40,188
Мау	5,900	1,249	16,470	23,619	6,739	1,435	31,882	40,056
June	5,907	1,227	16,351	23,485	6,735	1,385	31,639	39,759
July	5,923	1,155	16,136	23,214	6,745	1,286	31,209	39,240
August	5,930	1,127	16,027	23,084	6,737	1,293	30,940	38,970
September	5,931	1,112	16,020	23,063	6,744	1,263	30,965	38,972
October	5,945	1,094	15,840	22,879	6,755	1,261	30,605	38,621
November	5,948	1,074	15,722	22,744	6,760	1,237	30,254	38,251
December	5,937	1,089	15,701	22,727	6,749	1,274	30,164	38,187
January	5,932	1,188	15,850	22,970	6,754	1,395	30,425	38,574
February	5,947	1,233	15,832	23,012	6,779	1,424	30,439	38,642
March	5,953	1,261	15,929	23,143	6,789	1,457	30,595	38,841
Average Monthly	5,929	1,175	16,033	23,136	6,751	1,349	30,925	39,025